
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Tender No. Item/ Nature of Works Mode of 

tender/ 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

system)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after Technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 

qualified after Technical 

evaluation 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated L-1 

Contract No & Date Name of Contractor  Value of 

Contract 

(in Rs. Lakhs) 

Scheduled 

Date of 

Completion 

NIL

4500085812, 08-01-2026 M/S. IOCL                953.22 07-01-2027

4500085813, 08-01-2026 M/S. HPCL                953.22 07-01-2027

4500085814, 08-01-2026 M/S. BPCL                945.03 07-01-2027

4600003810, 09-01-2026 M/S. THYME EUROPE                805.08 08-07-2026

4600003811, 09-01-2026 M/S. FLUORSID                530.17 08-07-2026

NIL

NIL - GNAL agreement
Supply of 70000 DMT of 

Caustic Soda Lye to Refinery

NIL - GNAL 

agreement

NIL - GNAL 

agreement

NIL - GNAL 

agreement

NIL - GNAL 

agreement

NIL - GNAL 

agreement
NIL - GNAL agreement NIL - GNAL agreement

NIL - GNAL 

agreement
4500085721, 01-01-2026

GACL-NALCO Alkalies & 

Chemicals  Pvt. Ltd. (GNAL)
37215.33 15-07-2026

4500085800, 08-01-2026 M/S. IOCL             1,703.23 07-01-2027

4500085801, 08-01-2026 M/S. HPCL             2,338.67 07-01-2027

4500085802, 08-01-2026 M/S. BPCL             1,703.23 07-01-2027

60000063915, dated 16.09.2025 

COMPLETE THIMBLE PRESS 

ASSEMBLY WITHOUT HPP 

AND ROD HANDLING SYSTEM 

FOR RODDING SHOP-II/CAM

Proprietary 16.09.2025 Single Bid 06.10.2025 1 01,Fives ECL,France Nil Proprietary 4600003819, 29.01.2026 Fives ECL,France             1,034.19 05.10.2026

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Note: The above figures are collected from each individual group who are responsible for correctness of the report submitted for their respective areas.

(x) Mines Expansion Projects: 

(ix) SPP Expansion Projects:

(viii) Refinery Expansion Projects: 

(vi) Spares for M&R: 

(v) Spares for S&P: 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS (CORPORATE OFFICE), EXCEEDING Rs. 2 CRORES, CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2026

(i) Capital Equipments for S&P: 

(ii) Raw materials for S&P: 

(iii) Capital Equipments for M&R: 

(iv) Raw Materials for M&R: 

(vii) Local Purchase: 

NBC/MM/01/NIT/LDO-HSD/2025 LIGHT DIESEL OIL (LDO) OPEN 15-04-2025 TWO BID 16-07-2025 05 (FIVE)

05 (FIVE)

1). M/S. IOCL

2). M/S. HPCL

3). M/S. BPCL

4). M/S. NAYARA

5). M/S. IFP PETRO

04 (FOUR)

1). M/S. IOCL

2). M/S. HPCL

3). M/S. BPCL

4). M/S. NAYARA

YES

NBC/MM/GTN/HBD/ALF3/2025/02 HBD ALF3 Global 30-08-2025 TWO BID 10-10-2025 02 (Two)

02 (TWO)

1). M/S. THYME Europe

2). M/S. FLUORSID

02 (TWO)

1). M/S. THYME Europe

2). M/S. FLUORSID

YES

NBC/MM/01/NIT/LDO-HSD/2025 HIGH SPEED DIESEL (HSD) OPEN 15-04-2025 TWO BID 16-07-2025 04 (FOUR)

04 (FOUR)

1). M/S. IOCL

2). M/S. HPCL

3). M/S. BPCL

4). M/S. NAYARA

04 (FOUR)

1). M/S. IOCL

2). M/S. HPCL

3). M/S. BPCL

4). M/S. NAYARA

YES

NBC/MM/02/CPC/2025 dtd. 

25.09.2025 (Tender ID: 

2025_NALCO_879008_1)

CP Coke CPPP 25.09.2025 Two bid 17.10.2025 7

(i)      Amritesh Industries 

(ii)     India Carbon Ltd.

(iii)    Petro Carbon & Chemicals

(iv)    Paradip Calciner Ltd.

(v)     Rain CII Carbon (Vizag) Ltd.

(vi)     Sanvira Industries Ltd.

(i) Mahabir Petro Products Pvt Ltd. Yes

4500085703 dt. 01.01.2026

4500085713 dt. 01.01.2026

4500085714 dt. 01.01.2026

(i) Paradip Calciner Ltd.

(ii) Amritesh Industries Ltd

(iii) Petro Carbon and Chemicals

(i) 1384.14

(ii) 1504.50

(iii) 1023.06

(i) 30.06.2026

(ii) 30.06.2026

(iii) 30.06.2026

NBC/MM/03/GTN/CPC/2025 dtd. 

28.10.2025 (Tender ID: 

2025_NALCO_883200_1)

CP Coke CPPP 28.10.2025 Two bid

(i) Paradip Calciner Ltd.

(ii) Amritesh Industries Pvt Ltd

(iii) Petro Carbon and Chemicals 

(iv) India Carbon Ltd

(i) 13403.48

(ii) 8377.17

(iii) 10535.90

(iv) 2803.13

(i) 21.07.2026

(ii) 23.07.2026

(iii) 23.07.2026

(iv) 

23.07.2026

25.11.2025 9

(i)	M/s Amritesh Industries Pvt. Ltd.

(ii)	M/s Sanvira Industries Ltd. 

(iii)	M/s India Carbon Ltd.

(iv)	M/s Goa Carbon Ltd. 

(v)	M/s Paradip Calciner Ltd. 

(vi)	M/s Rain CII Carbon (Vizag) 

Ltd. 

(vii)	M/s Petro Carbon & Chemicals 

Ltd.

(i)	Mahabir Petro Products Pvt. Ltd.

(ii)	Shree Vishnu Carbons Pvt. Ltd.
Yes

4500085996 dt. 21.01.2026

4500086031 dt. 23.01.2026

4500086032 dt. 23.01.2026

4500086034 dt. 23.01.2026


